

13.08.2026

The Secretary,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G',  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (FE),  
Mumbai - 400 051

Ref: Symbol- HINDCON

Dear Sir(s),

**Reg: Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) - Newspaper Publication**

In continuation to our letter dated 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2026, inter alia, with regard to submission of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and three months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication in viz. Financial Express (All Edition) in English and Duranta Barta (Bengali edition) on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.

Scanned copies of the above are enclosed.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours.faithfully,

**For Hindcon Chemicals Limited**

**Ankita Banerjee**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: As Above**

**The Singareni Collieries Company Limited**  
(A Government Company)  
Regd. Office: Kothagudem-507011, Telangana.  
E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services/Material Procurement through e-procurement portal. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://scclmtns.com>

**NT/Enquiry No. - Description/Subject-Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time.**

**CW/KGM/07/2026-27, Dt.05.08.2026** – Maintenance of filler beds and allied jobs at A-Power House filler beds No.1, 2, 3 & HOP Filler beds at Kothagudem Corporate for two years i.e., 2026-27 & 2027-28. Bhadrachalam District, Telangana State. Rs. 49,54,278/- – 21.08.2026 – 05.00 PM. GM (Civil)

**CW/RD/35/2026-27, Dt.07.08.2026** – Dismantling of damaged roof slabs and relaying of pre-painted sheets, arresting roof leakages, plastering, flooring and miscellaneous works etc., to house of SC & BC Colony in Phase-II (Package-III) near Kistarnam OC, Sathupalli Area, Khamsam District, Telangana State. ("Invited under e-marked work – SCCL Registered contractors belonging to SC community only are eligible to participate") – Rs. 38,36,392/- – 24.08.2026 – 04.00 PM. GM (Sathupalli)

**E-FORWARD AUCTION NOTICE**

The following e-forward auction has been floated through TGTs e-auction portal. For more details, please visit <https://auction.telangana.gov.in>

**Auction ID - Description of Subject - Date of Auction**

**31465** – Disposal of Spreaders-03 No's and Tripper Cars-03 No's available at RGOCP-II RG -III Area as is where is basis – 20.08.2026 GM (E&M) Stores

**PR/2026/ADVT/CVL/SP/CL/CHS/82**

**DIPR R.O.No.418-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADMT/2026-27 Dt:12.08.2026**

**STUDDS ACCESSORIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L25208HR1983PLC015135  
Registered and Corporate Office: Plot No. 918, Sector 68, IMT, Faridabad-121004, Haryana  
Phone No.: 91-129-4296500 | Website: [www.studds.com](http://www.studds.com)  
E-mail: [secretariat@studds.com](mailto:secretariat@studds.com)

**NOTICE OF 44<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING, RECORD DATE AND FINAL DIVIDEND INFORMATION**

Notice is hereby given that the **Forty Fourth Annual General Meeting (44<sup>th</sup> AGM)** of the Company will be held on **Saturday, the 5th day of September, 2026 at 04:00 p.m. (IST)** through **Video Conference ("VC") / Or Audio Visual Means ("OAVM")** to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of the AGM as permitted by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Circular No. **09/2024** dated **September 19, 2024**, read together with other relevant Circulars including **General Circular No. 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025** issued by MCA in this regard (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and applicable **SEBI Circulars**.

In compliance with the aforesaid MCA & SEBI Circulars, the Company has completed the despatch of AGM Notice along with the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2025-26 to the Members on **Wednesday, August 12, 2026** through electronic mode only to those Members and other persons so entitled, whose e-mail address(es) are registered with the Company or Depository Participants or Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") on Friday August 7, 2026. Additionally, in accordance with Regulation 36(1)(b) of Listing Regulations, a letter containing the web link and exact path of the Annual Report for the financial year 2025-26 is being dispatched today to those shareholders whose e-mail IDs are not registered with Company/RTA/DP. Members may note that the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report 2025-26 are available on the Company's website [www.studds.com](http://www.studds.com); on the website of RTA at <https://in.mpms.mufg.com/>; and on websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. **BSE Limited** and **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), respectively.

In compliance with provisions of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations"), the Members will be provided with the facility to cast their vote electronically, through the remote e-voting facility (prior AGM) and e-voting facility (at the AGM) on all the resolutions set forth in AGM Notice. The facility of casting votes will be provided by **MUGF Intime India Private Limited** (formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited) (herein after referred as "RTA").

The Board of Directors of the Company have recommended a final dividend of Rs.3 per equity share (60% of face value of Rs. 5.00 per share), for approval by the Members at the AGM. **The Record date for the purpose of payment of final dividend is Saturday, August 29, 2026.** Members may note that pursuant to the Finance Act, 2020, dividend income is taxable in the hands of the members effective April 01, 2020 and the Company is required to deduct tax at source ("TDS") from dividend paid to members at the prescribed rates as per the Income-tax Act, 2025. To enable compliance with TDS requirements, members are requested to send their duly executed documents through email at [investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com](mailto:investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com) or to Company at [secretariat@studds.com](mailto:secretariat@studds.com) on or before Wednesday, August 26, 2026. As per SEBI Circular, payment of dividend shall be made only through electronic mode to the Members.

**Manner of registering/updating E-mail addresses and Bank Account details ("KYC") for receiving Annual Report/ AGM Notice and Dividend electronically:** a) In case shares are held in physical mode, please provide Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), KYC details; PAN (self-attested scanned copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card), Bank details (if not updated) by email to RTA at [investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com](mailto:investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com) or to Company at [secretariat@studds.com](mailto:secretariat@studds.com); b) In case shares are held in demat mode, Please contact your DP and register/update your KYC details in your demat account, as per the process advised by your DP.

In accordance with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management & Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015, the Company has fixed **Saturday, August 29, 2026** as the **cut-off date** to determine the eligibility of Members to vote by electronic means or at the AGM. A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Statement of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date, i.e., **August 29, 2026**, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting or vote at the AGM.

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Rupesh Agarwal (Membership No. A16302/CP No. 5673) or failing him, Mr. Shashikant Tiwari (Membership No. F11919/CP No. 13050) or failing him, Mr. Lakhan Gupta (Membership No. F12682/CP No. 26704), Partners of Chandrasekaran Associates, Company Secretaries, as Scrutinisers to scrutinise the remote e-voting process and e-voting at the AGM in a fair and transparent manner.

Members are further informed that (a) **Remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 a.m. (IST) on Wednesday, September 02, 2026 and end at 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, September 04, 2026;** (b) Remote e-voting shall not be allowed after 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, September 04, 2026 and remote e-Voting mode shall be disabled by RTA upon expiry of the aforesaid period. Once the member casts the vote on a resolution, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently; (c) **The Cut-off date for the purpose of e-voting has been fixed as Saturday, August 29, 2026.** Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid up value of the shares registered in the name of the members of the Company as on the Cut-off date; (d) Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the AGM Notice and holding shares as of the Cut-off date i.e. Saturday, August 29, 2026, may obtain the User ID and Password by sending a request at [investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com](mailto:investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com). RTA, however, if any person is already registered for remote e-Voting, he/she can use his existing User ID and Password for casting his/her vote. If a person has forgotten his Password, he can reset his Password by using "Forgot User Details/Password" option available on <https://instavote.linkintime.co.in> or contact RTA on call on 022-49186000 or 011-49411000, e-mail: [investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com](mailto:investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com) (e) The e-voting facility will also be made available during the AGM to enable the members who have not exercised their vote through remote e-voting, to cast their voting rights; (f) members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend and participate in the AGM through VC/ OAVM means, but shall not be entitled to cast their e-vote again.

**A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members/ Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories, as on the Cut-off Date, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote E-Voting or E-Voting at the AGM.**

For e-Voting instructions, members are requested to go through the instructions given in the AGM Notice. In case of any queries/irregularities connected with electronic voting, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the Downloads section of <https://instavote.linkintime.co.in> or contact Mr. **Rajiv Ranjan, Senior Assistant Vice President**, RTA, Noble Heights, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Plot No NH-2, C-1 Block, LSC, Near Savitri Market, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058, at the designated email address: [investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com](mailto:investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com); [enotices@in.mpms.mufg.com](mailto:enotices@in.mpms.mufg.com) or on Tel: 011-49411000; 022-4918 6000.

The voting results (remote e-voting and e-voting at the Meeting) shall be declared within stipulated time and be available on the website of the Company at [www.studds.com](http://www.studds.com); and on the website of RTA at <https://in.mpms.mufg.com/> and shall also be displayed at the Registered & Corporate Office of the Company.

**For STUDDS ACCESSORIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Dated: **August 12, 2026**  
Place: **Faridabad** Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**RADIANT CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74999TN2005PLC055748  
Regd. Office : 28, Vijayaraghava Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Tamil Nadu.  
Phone : 91- 44 – 4904940. E-mail: [investorcashservices@radiantcashlogistics.com](mailto:investorcashservices@radiantcashlogistics.com)  
Website: <https://www.radiantcashservices.com/>

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meeting held on August 12, 2026, approved the Un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company, for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The results, along with the Limited review Report of the auditors, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.radiantcashservices.com/financials-2026-27/> and also can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

By Order of the Board  
For Radiant Cash Management Services Limited

Sd/-  
Col David Devasahayam (Retd.)  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12th August 2026.

**Note:** The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meeting held on August 12, 2026, approved the Un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company, for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The results, along with the Limited review Report of the auditors, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.radiantcashservices.com/financials-2026-27/> and also can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

**By Order of the Board**  
For Radiant Cash Management Services Limited

Sd/-  
Col David Devasahayam (Retd.)  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12th August 2026.

**Note:** The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**GLOBE FINCAP LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 609, Ansal Bhawan, 16 KG Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001  
CIN: U67120DL2008PLC176326 (All accounts are in Rs. Lakhs)  
Website: [www.globecapital.com](http://www.globecapital.com), Email: [dhirajkajiswal@globecapital.com](mailto:dhirajkajiswal@globecapital.com), Tel: 011-30412345

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 JUNE 2026**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended on |             |            | Financial Year Ended on |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-------------|------------|-------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | 30-June-26       | 31-March-26 | 30-June-25 |                         |
| Total revenue from operations                                                                                                                | 4,647.02         | 3,063.85    | 3,308.59   | 12,897.33               |
| Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                            | 2,016.01         | 1,085.62    | 1,044.38   | 4,944.83                |
| Net profit for the period                                                                                                                    | 1,564.50         | 670.75      | 852.25     | 3,686.76                |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,564.50         | 673.69      | 852.25     | 3,692.81                |
| Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 10 per share]                                                                                | 667.84           | 667.84      | 667.84     | 667.84                  |
| Other equity                                                                                                                                 |                  |             |            | 55,900.20               |
| Net worth                                                                                                                                    | 58,132.54        | 56,568.04   | 56,568.04  | 56,568.04               |
| Debt equity ratio                                                                                                                            | 1.39             | 1.17        |            | 1.17                    |
| Earnings per equity share (basic and diluted) [Not annualised]                                                                               | 23.43            | 10.04       | 12.76      | 55.20                   |
| Capital redemption reserve                                                                                                                   | 1,468.67         | 1,468.67    |            | 1,468.67                |

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 JUNE 2026**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended on |             |            | Financial Year Ended on |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-------------|------------|-------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | 30-June-26       | 31-March-26 | 30-June-25 |                         |
| Total revenue from operations                                                                                                                | 4,544.57         | 7,767.67    | 3,308.59   | 17,052.67               |
| Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                            | 1,910.73         | 1,001.18    | 1,042.76   | 4,310.89                |
| Net profit for the period                                                                                                                    | 1,485.49         | 607.72      | 850.63     | 3,212.52                |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,485.49         | 610.66      | 850.63     | 3,218.57                |
| Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 10 per share]                                                                                | 667.84           | 667.84      | 667.84     | 667.84                  |
| Other equity                                                                                                                                 |                  |             |            | 55,416.09               |
| Net worth                                                                                                                                    | 58,010.86        | 56,083.89   |            | 56,083.89               |
| Debt equity ratio                                                                                                                            | 1.41             | 1.23        |            | 1.23                    |
| Earnings per equity share (basic and diluted) [Not annualised]                                                                               | 22.24            | 9.10        | 12.74      | 48.10                   |
| Capital redemption reserve                                                                                                                   | 1,468.67         | 1,468.67    |            | 1,468.67                |

**Notes:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 are available on the website of the stock exchange ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's website [www.globecapital.com](http://www.globecapital.com)

**GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 609, Ansal Bhawan, 16 KG Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001  
CIN: U74100DL1985PLC021350 (All accounts are in Rs. Lakhs)  
Website: [www.globecapital.com](http://www.globecapital.com), Email: [dhirajkajiswal@globecapital.com](mailto:dhirajkajiswal@globecapital.com), Tel: 011304123456

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 JUNE 2026**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended on |             |            | Financial Year Ended on |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-------------|------------|-------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | 30-June-26       | 31-March-26 | 30-June-25 |                         |
| Total revenue from operations                                                                                                                | 59,243.96        | 34,468.47   | 42,004.40  | 148,218.76              |
| Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                            | 31,237.84        | 9,696.76    | 18,993.99  | 55,009.04               |
| Net profit for the period                                                                                                                    | 23,450.81        | 7,798.91    | 14,259.88  | 41,395.24               |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 23,451.62        | 7,817.74    | 14,263.56  | 41,401.32               |
| Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 10 per share]                                                                                | 2,625.00         | 2,625.00    | 2,625.00   | 2,625.00                |
| Other Equity                                                                                                                                 |                  |             |            | 258,750.59              |
| Net worth                                                                                                                                    | 284,827.20       | 261,375.59  |            | 261,375.59              |
| Debt equity ratio                                                                                                                            | 0.44             | 0.33        |            | 0.33                    |
| Earnings per equity share (basic and diluted) [Not annualised]                                                                               | 89.34            | 29.71       | 54.32      | 157.70                  |
| Capital redemption reserve                                                                                                                   | 706.25           | 706.25      |            | 706.25                  |
| Debt service coverage ratio                                                                                                                  | 18.28            |             |            | 9.54                    |
| Interest service coverage ratio                                                                                                              | 18.28            |             |            | 9.54                    |

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 JUNE 2026**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended on |             |            | Financial Year Ended on |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-------------|------------|-------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | 30-June-26       | 31-March-26 | 30-June-25 |                         |
| Total revenue from operations                                                                                                                | 76,199.36        | 41,221.31   | 53,910.63  | 179,484.63              |
| Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                            | 43,770.98        | 6,771.96    | 25,981.05  | 66,091.90               |
| Net profit for the period                                                                                                                    | 33,468.74        | 5,123.67    | 20,004.14  | 50,073.22               |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 33,451.47        | 5,425.30    | 20,006.20  | 50,615.83               |
| Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 10 per share]                                                                                | 2,625.00         | 2,625.00    | 2,625.00   | 2,625.00                |
| Other equity                                                                                                                                 |                  |             |            | 378,663.56              |
| Net worth                                                                                                                                    | 415,082.32       | 381,274.77  |            | 381,274.77              |
| Debt equity ratio                                                                                                                            | 0.47             | 0.42        |            | 0.42                    |
| Earnings per equity share (basic and diluted) [Not annualised]                                                                               | 127.50           | 19.52       | 76.21      | 190.76                  |
| Capital redemption reserve                                                                                                                   | 2,891.12         | 2,891.12    |            | 2,891.12                |
| Debt service coverage ratio                                                                                                                  | 4.78             |             |            | 2.12                    |
| Interest service coverage ratio                                                                                                              | 4.78             |             |            | 2.12                    |

**Notes:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 are available on the website of the stock exchange ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's website [www.globecapital.com](http://www.globecapital.com)

**HINDCON CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
CIN :- L24117WB1998PLC087800  
Registered Office :- 62B, Braunfeld Row, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Kolkata – 700 027  
Phone No.:- 033-2449 0839, Fax :- 033-2449 0849  
Email id :- [contactus@hindcon.com](mailto:contactus@hindcon.com), Website :- [www.hindcon.com](http://www.hindcon.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl No. | Particulars                                                                                                                            | Quarter Year Ended   | Previous Year Ended | Corresponding 3 months ended |
|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                        | 30.06.2026 Unaudited | 31.03.2026 Audited  | 30.06.2025 Unaudited         |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                           | 2,191.17             | 6,726.28            | 1,530.79                     |
| 2      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)                                                      | 328.63               | 439.91              | 188.40                       |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)                                                 | 328.63               | 439.91              | 188.40                       |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)                                                   | 233.91               | 308.11              | 135.41                       |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive (loss)/ Profit for the period (Comprising (Loss/ Income after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss/ Income after tax) | 315.75               | 294.22              | 157.06                       |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                   | 770.44               | 770.51              | 767.20                       |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                               | -                    | 4,938.81            | -                            |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -**                                                  |                      |                     |                              |
|        | Basic                                                                                                                                  | 0.63                 | 0.84                | 0.35                         |
|        | Diluted                                                                                                                                | 0.63                 | 0.84                | 0.35                         |

**Notes:**

The Company does not have Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items.

\*\* EPS as presented above is not annualised.

**Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl No. | Particulars                                         | Quarter Ended     |                | Corresponding 3 months ended |
|--------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|------------------------------|
|        |                                                     | Jun-26 Un-Audited | Mar-26 Audited |                              |
| 1      | Total Revenue From Operation                        | 2,131.59          | 1,988.59       | 1,487.54                     |
| 2      | Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax from Continuing Operation | 342.99            | 114.29         | 193.35                       |
| 3      | Profit/ (Loss)After Tax from Continuing Operation   | 249.08            | 78.08          | 140.36                       |

**Notes:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the company's Website - ( <https://www.hindcon.com> ) and National Stock Exchange website - ( [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) )

2 The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on annual basis and the Consolidated financial figures include subsidiaries of the Company viz. Hindcon Solutions Pvt Ltd and Vision Speed Works Pvt Ltd and majority partner in LLP viz. M/s Hindcon Speciality Chemicals LLP.

3 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board at its respective meeting held on 12th August, 2026.

4 The previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.

5 The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary items.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Hindcon Chemicals Limited  
Sd/-  
(Sanjay Goenka )  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN - 00848190

Place : Kolkata  
Date : August 12, 2026

**For STUDDS ACCESSORIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Dated: **August 12, 2026**  
Place: **Faridabad** Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**For GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Dated: **August 12, 2026**  
Place: **Faridabad** Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
Head Office: 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Bulandshahr (U.P.)  
Regd. Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector - B -1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070  
CIN:L65923UP2012PLC051433  
Tel. No.: 011 - 40322100 E-mail: [cs\\_cfhl@jindalgroup.com](mailto:cs_cfhl@jindalgroup.com) website: [www.consofinvest.com](http://www.consofinvest.com)

**EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026**  
(Rs. In Lakh except EPS)

| PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended         | Quarter ended         | Year Ended         |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | 30.06.2026 Un-audited | 30.06.2025 Un-audited | 31.03.2026 Audited |
| Total Income from operations                                                                                                                 | 1,538                 | 1,501                 | 6,235              |
| Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)                                                                                 | 1,522                 | 1,488                 | 6,175              |
| Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                          | 1,522                 | 1,488                 | 6,175              |
| Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                           | 1,300                 | 1,266                 | 5,410              |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) | 20                    | 790                   | 13,560             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owner of the parent                                                                | 20                    | 790                   | 13,560             |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)                                                                                    | 3233                  | 3,233                 | 3,233              |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                 | -                     | -                     | -                  |
| Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)                                                                      | 4.02                  | 3.92                  | 16.73              |
| -Basic and Diluted                                                                                                                           |                       |                       |                    |

**Notes:**

1 Financial Results 2013 had been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.

2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th August 2026 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ( [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) ) and also on the Company's website at [www.consofinvest.com](http://www.consofinvest.com).

for Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01623575

Place : New Delhi  
Date: 12th August 2026

**MOTISONS JEWELLERS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 270, 271, 272 & 76, Johri Bazar, Jaipur - 302003  
Corporate Office: SB-110, Motisons Tower, Lal Koti, Tonk Road, Jaipur - 302015 Tel No: +91-0141-4160000  
Email: [motisons@gmail.com](mailto:motisons@gmail.com) | Website: [www.motisonsjewellers.com](http://www.motisonsjewellers.com) | CIN: L36911RJ2011PLC035122

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                               | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                           | 30-06-2026    | 31-03-2026    | 30-06-2025    | 31-03-2026 |
| 1      | Total Income from operations                                                                                                              | 10,733.68     | 14,323.07     | 8,704.80      | 49,583.69  |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                     | 1,483.37      | 1,168.50      | 1,078.44      | 8,538.98   |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                | 1,483.37      | 1,138.25      | 1,078.44      | 8,508.73   |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                 | 1,104.82      | 830.19        | 803.04        | 6,370.77   |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 1,091.96      | 830.83        | 803.11        | 6,374.81   |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                      | 11,375.07     | 10            |               |            |

